
Appendix C List of Stakeholder Agencies



Line 
No.

Organization
Name

(First, Last)
Position Email Address

001 Advisory Council on Historic Preservation Reid Nelson Executive Director rnelson@achp.gov
002 American Rivers Peter Raabe Basin Director, Southeast praabe@americanrivers.org
003 Blue Ridge Soil and Water District Kathy Smith Program Manager/Education Coordinator ksmith@brswcd.org

004 Henry County, VA Joe Bryant
Member of Board of Supervisors for 

Collinsville District
jbryant@co.henry.va.us

005 City of Danville Alonzo Jones Mayor alonzo.jones@danvilleva.gov
006 City of Eden City Clerk dhunt@edennc.us
007 City of Martinsville Leon Towarnicki City Manager ltowarnicki@ci.martinsville.va.us
008 City of Martinsville Kathy Lawson Mayor klawson@ci.martinsville.va.us

009
Commonwealth of Virginia ‐ Department of Environmental 

Quality
David Paylor Director David.Paylor@deq.virginia.gov

010
North Carolina League of Conservation Voters (Formerly known 

as the Conservation Council of North Carolina)
General Inquiry info@nclcv.org

011 Dan River Basin Association Tiffany Haworth Executive Director thaworth@danriver.org
013 Dan River Basin Association Brian Williams Virginia Program Manager bwilliams@danriver.org
014 Department of Environmental Quality Keith Fowler Deputy Regional Director keith.fowler@deq.virginia.gov

Department of Environmental Quality ‐ Environmental Impact 
Review

For NEPA Reviews For NEPA Reviews EIR@DEQ.Virginia.gov

016 Virginia Department of Transportation Ken King, PE Salem District Engineer Ken.King@VDOT.Virginia.gov

017 Environmental Defense Fund David Kelly
Senior Manager, North Carolina Political 

Affairs
dkelly@edf.org

019 Falls Lake State Recreation Area  General Inquiry falls.lake@ncparks.gov
020 Fisheries & Wildlife Sciences ‐ Virginia Tech. Donald Orth, Ph.D Professor dorth@vt.edu
021 Franklin County of Virginia Christopher Whitlow County Administrator administration@franklincountyva.gov
022 Franklin County of Virginia David Rotenizer Director of Tourism david.rotenizer@franklincountyva.gov
023 Franklin County Parks and Recreation Paul Chapman Director of Parks and Recreation paul.chapman@franklincountyva.gov
024 Franklin County Parks and Recreation Matt Ross Outdoor Recreation Manager matt.ross@franklincountyva.gov

Franklin County of Virginia Tim Tatum Blue Ridge District Supervisor tim.tatum@franklincountyva.gov
025 Henry County of Virginia (Includes Basset and Collinsville, VA) Tim Hall County Administrator thall@co.henry.va.us
026 Henry County of Virginia Dale Wagoner Deputy County Administrator dwagoner@co.henry.va.us
027 Henry County of Virginia Tim Pace, PE Director of Engineering tpace@co.henry.va.us

028 Henry County of Virginia Jim Adams
Chairman, Board of Supervisors, Blackberry 

District
jadams@co.henry.va.us

029 Henry County Parks and Recreation Roger Adams
Director of Henry County Parks and 

Recreation
radams@co.henry.va.us

030 Martinsville‐Henry County Tourism Sarah Hodges Director of Tourism & Talent Development shodges@yesmartinsville.com
031 Martinsville‐Henry County Tourism Beth Stinnett Tourism & Film Office Coordinator bstinnett@yesmartinsville.com

032 National Wildlife Federation
General Inquiry ‐ Mid‐Atlantic Regional 

Center
MidAtlantic@nwf.org

033 National Wildlife Federation Tess Walter Operations Manager WalterT@nwf.org
034 Patrick County of Virginia Geri Hazelwood County Administrator ghazelwood@co.patrick.va.us  
035 Patrick County of Virginia Crystal Harris Smith River District Chairperson dragonfly24185@yahoo.com
036 Patrick County of Virginia Sandra Puckett Belcher Director of Tourism sbelcher@co.patrick.va.us
037 Philpott Chris Powell Operations Project Manager christopher.c.powell@usace.army.mil
038 Philpott Brian Stewart Assistant Operations Project Manager brian.w.stewart@usace.army.mil
039 Roanoke River Basin Association Mike Pucci Executive Director Mcp10981@gmail.com
040 Rockingham County Paul Murray Assistant County Manager pmurray@co.rockingham.nc.us
041 Rockingham County Lance Metzler County Manager lmetzler@co.rockingham.nc.us
042 Rockingham County Board of Commissioners Charlie Hall, III Chairman cghall@co.rockingham.nc.us
043 Smith River Trout Unlimited General Inquiry smithrivertu@gmail.com
044 Town of Rocky Mount, Virginia James Ervin Town Manager jervin@rockymountva.org
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045 Town of Stuart Ray Weiland Mayor rweiland61@gmail.com
046 Town of Stuart, Virginia Terry Tilley Town Manager tilley@va.net
047 U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service ‐ Virginia Field Office Cindy Schulz Field Supervisor cindy_schulz@fws.gov
048 U.S. House of Representative ‐ Virginia's 5th District Robert Good Representative https://good.house.gov/contact
049 U.S. House of Representative ‐ Virginia's 9th District Morgan Griffith Representative https://morgangriffith.house.gov/contact/contactform.htm
050 US EPA Region 3 NEPA POC Stepan Nevshehirlian NEPA Program Manager nevshehirlian.stepan@epa.gov
051 USGS, North Carolina Office J. Curtis Weaver Hydrologist  jcweaver@usgs.gov
052 VA Division of Izaak Walton League of America Ernie Padgette President president@va‐iwla.org
053 VA Representative Honorable Ward L. Armstrong VA Representative warmstrong@wardarmstrong.com
054 Virginia Chapter ‐ Sierra Club Kate Addleson Director kate.addleson@sierraclub.org
055 Virginia Conservation Network Mary Rafferty Executive Director mary@vcnva.org
056 Virginia Council on Indians Karenne Wood Chairperson kw.aala@Verizon.net
057 Virginia Department of Conservation & Recreation Kristal McKelvey Environmental Manager kristal.mckelvey@dcr.virginia.gov
058 Virginia Department of Conservation and Recreation Adam Layman Fairy Stone State Park Manager adam.layman@dcr.virginia.gov

059 Virginia Department of Environmental Quality Sharon Baxter
Environmental Enhancement Division 

Director
sharon.baxter@deq.virginia.gov

060 Virginia Department of Historic Resources Julie Langan
Director & State Historic Preservation 

Officer
julie.langan@dhr.virginia.gov

061 Virginia Department of Historic Resources Samantha Henderson Project Review Archaeologist samantha.henderson@dhr.virginia.gov

062
Virginia Department of Wildlife Resources (Virginia Department 

of Game & Inland Fisheries)
dwr.virginia.gov/contact/

063 Virginia Department of Wildlife Resources, Region 2 Office Pete Schula Region 2 Lands & Access Manager pete.schula@dwr.virginia.gov 
064 Virginia Department of Wildlife Resources, Region 2 Office Kevin Cox Fairy Stone Farms WMA Manager kevin.cox@dwr.virginia.gov
065 Virginia Department of Wildlife Resources, Region 2 Office Scott Smith Regional Fisheries Manager scott.smith@dwr.virginia.gov
066 Virginia Department of Wildlife Resources, Region 2 Office George Palmer District Fisheries Biologist george.palmer@dwr.virginia.gov

067
Virginia Department of Conservation and

Recreation
Derral Jones Planning Bureau Manager djones@dcr.state.va.us

068 Virginia DEQ Joe Grist Water, Compliance, Permitting joseph.grist@deq.virginia.gov
069 Virginia Marine Resources Commission Ellen Bolen Deputy Commissioner Ellen.Bolen@mrc.virginia.gov. 
070 Virginia Senator Mark Warner Virginia Senator https://www.warner.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/contact
071 Virginia Senator Tim Kaine Virginia Senator https://www.kaine.senate.gov/contact

Bettina Rayfield
Commonwealth of Virginia, Department of 

Environmental Quality
bettina.rayfield@deq.virginia.gov

Cindy Schulz
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Virginia 

Ecological Services
cindy_schulz@fws.gov

Add Federal Tribes ‐ separate file provided
Add any others who provided comments 

during scoping

Philpott Scoping Email Listing Page 2 of 24



Tribal Consultation (federally recognized tribes) 

 
Pamunkey Indian Tribe 

The Honorable Robert Gray, Chief 

Pamunkey Indian Tribe 

191 Lay Landing Road 

King William, VA 23086 

(804) 339-1629 

Robert.gray@pamunkey.org or pamunkeytribe@pamunkey.org 

 

Chickahominy Indian Tribe 

Wayne Adkins, First Assistant Chief 

Chickahominy Indian Tribe 

8200 Lott Cary Road 

Providence Forge, VA 23140 

(804) 829-2027 ext. 1002 

Wayne.adkins@chickahominytribe.org 

 

Chickahominy Indian Tribe-Eastern Division 

Gerald A. Stewart, Chief 

Chickahominy Indian Tribe-Eastern Division 

2895 Mount Pleasant Road, VA 23140 

(804) 966-7815 

http://www.cied.org  website currently down??? 

 

Upper Mattaponi Indian Tribe 

Reggie Tupponce, Tribal Administrator 

Upper Mattaponi Indian Tribe 

13476 King William Road 

King William, VA 23086 

(804) 776-4088 

admin@umitribe.org 

 

Rappahannock Tribe, Inc. 

G. Anne Richardson, Chief 

Rappahannock Tribe, Inc. 

5036 Indian Neck Road 

Indian Neck, VA 23148 

(804) 769-0260 

info@rappahannocktribe.org or rappahannocktrib@aol.com 

 

Monacan Indian Nation 

Dean Branham, Chief 

Monacan Indian Nation 

111 Highview Drive 

Madison Heights, VA 24572 

mailto:Robert.gray@pamunkey.org
mailto:pamunkeytribe@pamunkey.org
mailto:Wayne.adkins@chickahominytribe.org
http://www.cied.org/
mailto:admin@umitribe.org
mailto:info@rappahannocktribe.org
mailto:rappahannocktrib@aol.com


(434) 363-4864 

tribaloffice@monacannation.com 

 

Send Monacan Indian Nation consultation information to: 

 

Kaleigh Pollak, Program Manager 

Monacan Indian Nation 

111 Highview Drive 

Madison Heights, VA 24572 

(434) 363-4864 

Kaleigh@MonacanNation.com 

 

Nansemond Indian Tribe 

Earl L. Bass, Chief 

1001 Pembroke Lane, Suffolk VA 23434 

(757) 277-4183 

contact@nansemond.org 

 

 

mailto:tribaloffice@monacannation.com
mailto:Kaleigh@MonacanNation.com
mailto:contact@nansemond.org

